RE(



SHEET

22387 U.S. PTO 10/825993

416

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IE	ES): 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES).
LENA Q. MA MIKE S. TU ABIOYE O. FAYIGA	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA Research & Graduate Program 233 Grinter Hall Gainesville, FL 32611
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No
	ا کو مخلول ا ASSIGNMENT SECURITY AGREEMENT
	MERGER CHANGE OF NAME OTHER
EXECUTION DATI	E:
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FI APPLICATION IS:	ILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE
APPLICATION IS: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. FLG-0 A. Patent Application No.(s)	DILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE 139CIP B. Patent No.(s)
APPLICATION IS: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. FLG-0 A. Patent Application No.(s) A	DILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE 139CIP B. Patent No.(s) dditional numbers attached? Yes No
APPLICATION IS: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. FLG-0 A. Patent Application No.(s)	DILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE 139CIP B. Patent No.(s) dditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
APPLICATION IS: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. FLG-0 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume	DILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE 139CIP 1 B. Patent No.(s) 1 dditional numbers attached? Yes No 1
APPLICATION IS: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. FLG-0 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave Cocoa, FL 32922	DILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE 139CIP B. Patent No.(s) dditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _one_ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ Enclosed
APPLICATION IS: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. FLG-0 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave Cocoa, FL 32922 8. A. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: T	ILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE 139CIP B. Patent No.(s) dditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _one_ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to account Account No. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
APPLICATION IS: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. FLG-0 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave Cocoa, FL 32922	DILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF 1990 Applications and patents involved: No 1.

04/20/2004 HMARZI1 00000056 10825993

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

RECORDATION COVER SHEET PG 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 015230 FRAME: 0865

flG-039 CI P
OVAL BY FERNS VIA herewith, and for which is
en date herewith; and the State of Florida, having alning the entire right, title and in any and all countries
reby acknowledged, we set over, unto said d interest in, to, and under plications, thereof, and all sions thereof, and all in to the United States of said invention, all rights to evention in any country or ad I hereby authorize and of any country or countries of issue all Letters Patent for in accordance with the
RIDA, its successors, legal proceeding, sign all lawful ful declarations and/or oaths presentative, and sasigns, to
orth below on the indicated

Assignment submitted with initial filing

Attorney Docket No.: FLG-039CIP (Continuation-In-Part of SN: 10/756,237 filed 01/12/2004)

First Named Inventor: LENA Q. MA

ASSIGNMENT – JOINT

As a below named joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled: CONTAMINENT REMOVAL BY FERNS VIA FOLIAR-APPLICATION AND EXCISED/GROUND FRONDS, the specification of which is filed herewith, and for which is

Attached hereto,

and for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on even date herewith; and WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, a state university organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Gainesville, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filled for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid vaid UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventors:	
	Date:
LENA Q. MA	
Chair L	Date: April 15, drok
MIKE SHUXIN TU	Date. 1
	Date:
ABIOYE O. FAYIGA	-
ASSIGNMENT PG I OF 1	

PATENT REEL: 015230 FRAME: 0866

FLG-039CIP

x Assignment submitted with initial filing

Attorney Docket No.: FLG-039CIP (Continuation-in-Part of SN 10/756,237 filed 01/12/2004)

First Named Inventor: LENA Q. MA

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT

As a below named joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled: CONTAMINENT REMOVAL BY FERNS VIA FOLIAR-APPLICATION AND EXCISED/GROUND FRONDS, the specification of which is filed herewith, and for which is

x Attached hereto,

and for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on even date herewith; and WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, a state university organized and existing under the laws of the State of Plorida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Gainesville, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instalment.

And we hereby in ther covenant and agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforcement protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMON WHEREOF, we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventors

-XL

EENA QMA

MIKE S. TU

ABIOYE O. FAYIGA

ASSIGNMENT PG 1 (

Date: 4/15/04

Data

Date: 4 15 04

PATENT REEL: 015230 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 04/16/2004